



P.O. Box 1125-30100, Eldoret, Kenya Tel: 0788 232 004, 0740 354 966 | Email: vc@uoeld.ac.ke | Website: www.uoeld.ac.ke

TENDER NOTICE

University of Eldoret invites interested and eligible bidders to submit bids for the tender listed below.

No.	TENDER NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BID SECURITY	CLOSING & OPENING DATES	TIME
1	UoE/LEC/02/2024 - 2025	Supply and Delivery of Lecture Chairs	Kshs 100,000.00	Tuesday, 29 th October, 2024	11.00 A.M.

Tender requirements, instructions and complete tender documents may be obtained from the Procurement Office during normal working hours (Monday-Friday) from 8.00 a.m. to 1.00 p.m. and from 2.00 p.m. to 5.00 p.m. upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Kshs. 1000.00 using the paybill option; PayBill Number 222222, Account Number UOETEN-Your Name or be downloaded from the University of Eldoret website **www.uoeld.ac.ke** or **www.tenders.go.ke** *free of charae*.

Tender requirements and instructions can be downloaded from the University website: www.uoeld.ac.ke/tenders.

Submission of complete tender documents in hard copies in a plain sealed envelope clearly marked with the Tender Name and Tender Reference Number should be addressed and delivered to:

Vice-Chancellor, University of Eldoret, P.O Box 1125-30100, Eldoret.

Or deposited in the **Tender Box 'A'** at University of Eldoret Administration Block so as to be received on or before 29th October, 2024 at 11.00 a.m. local time.

Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of bidders/their representatives who choose to attend, at the Forestry Complex Boardroom.

Late tenders shall not be accepted.

Youth, women and persons with disabilities are encouraged to apply

Vice-Chancellor University of Eldoret

> University of Eldoret Town Campus January & April 2025 intake ongoing. Join Us! Visit: www.uoeld.ac.ke/next-intake

> > University of Eldoret is ISO 9001:2015 Certified

